County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2018 Legislative Session

Introduced and read first time on ______

Legislative day #____

RESOLUTION NO. <u>36</u> - 2018

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Anna M. Boyd to the Recreation and Parks Board.

By order — Jessica Jeldmanh Jessica Fordmark, Administrator to the County Council
lead for a second time and a public hearing held on April 16, 2018.
By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted , Adopted with amendments , Failed , Withdrawn by the County Council n , 2018.
Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.331 and 19.700 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Recreation and Parks Board in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Anna M. Boyd as a
7	member of the Recreation and Parks Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
0	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2018 that the following person is appointed as a
12	member of the Recreation and Parks Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to May 1,
13	2019 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Anna M. Boyd
15	Elkridge, Maryland

Anna M. Boyd

EDUCATION

Howard High School

Class of 2020

4.29 GPA (weighted)

- AP and GT coursework including Government and Politics AP, Pre-Calculus GT, Chemistry GT
- 2016 Freshman Volleyball Team

WORK EXPERIENCE

Howard County Recreation and Parks/Ofer Levy

2017-present

- · Referee Rec League games
- Teach volleyball skills through clinic programs
- · Assess player skills for placement

DRD Pool Management

Lifeguard

2017

- · Certified lifeguard responsible for customer safety
- Assisted with facility management at welcome desk and with regular maintenance tasks
- CPR and first aid certified

Small Business Owner

2014-present

Anna's Handmade Hats

Sold more than \$1,000 in merchandise through craft fairs and Etsy store

COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

Volunteer, Howard County Conservancy

2013 - present

- Junior Camp Counselor
- · Animal care and feeding
- Special event assistance

Maryland Juniors Club Volleyball Team

2015 - present

• Position: Defense Specialist